i

P

ATTENTION FAMILIES

Please note — as a rule, Monty Tech does not make changes to bus routes during
the first few weeks of school. We do this in order for the bus companies to get a
feel for what is working, and what adjustments they need to make themselves.
Per Massachusetts General Law Chapter 71 — Section 68, a student’s bus stop may
be up to one mile from a student’s residence. Please hold off on contacting the
school or bus company with requests unless is it absolutely necessary.



2025-2026 BUS COMPANIES

Monty Tech makes every effort to make bus stops that are as close and as safe as possible, while

still delivering students in a timely manner. This means we DO NOT make indiviualized stops at every
household that a bus travels by. If you have lost an item on the bus or think you may have missed
the bus, please call the bus company.

AA Transportation 774-234-0678

Holden, Princeton and Sterling

Dee Bus Service Inc 978-425-4706

Ashby, Fitchburg, Harvard and
Lunenburg

J P McCarthy 978-820-1515

Ashburnham, Athol, Barre, Gardner,
Hubbardston, Petersham, Phillipston, Royalston, Templeton,
Westminster, and Winchendon

Per Massachusetts general law. Chapter 71 - Section 68, any bus stop is not to be more than one
mile from a student’s residence.




gﬂ""\\

2025-2026 Bus Lineup

Bus Route #
Bus Order # City/Town

1 Harvard

2 Petersham-Phillipston

3 Athol

4 Athol

5 Rovalston

6 Barre

7 Hubbardston

8 Sterling

9 Princeton/Holden

10 Holden

11 Holden

12 Winchendon

13 Winchendon

14 Winchendon

15 Templeton/ Baldwinville
16 Templeton/ Baldwinville
17 Gardner

18 Gardner

19 Gardner

20 Ashburnham-Westminster
21 Ashburnham-Westminster
22 Ashburnham-Westminster
23 Ashby/ Fitchburg

24 Lunenburg/ Fitchburg

25 Fitchburg

26 Fitchburg

27 Fitchburg

28 Lunenburg/ Fitchburg

29 Lunenburg/ Fitchburg

30 Fitchburg

Bus Campany

Dee Bus
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy

AA Transportation
AA Transportation
AA Transportation
AA Transportation
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy
McCarthy

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus

Dee Bus



Revised 08/26/2025

RTE 1 HARVARD

Dee Bus

4 Scott Road 5:45
178 E. Bare Hit Road 5:50
133 Brown Road 6:00
105 Stow Road 6:10
2C Trail Ridge Way 6:20
19A Bates Street 6:40
24 Auman Stireet 6:40
12 Auman Street 6:40
18 Cavite Street 6:41
Monty Tech 7:15




RTE 2 PETERSHAM/PHILLIPSTON
McCarthy

Revised 8/26/2025

438 North Main Street 6:21
196 West Road 6:27
Quabbin Woods Restaurant 6:32
355 Petersham Road 6:40
Queen Lake Road & Petersham Road 6:42
Queen Lake Road & Williamsville Road 6:46
The Common {Templeton Road Side) 6:52
Blake Corner Road & Athol Road 6:55
King Phillip Restaurant 6:58
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 3ATHOL

McCarthy

Crescent Street & Silver Lake 5:57
Goodale Road & Chestnut Hill Ave 6:00
2414 Chestnut Hill Ave 6:03
Chestnut Hilt Ave & Townsend Road (2nd Entrance) 6:06
Willis Road & Oid Keene 6:08
West Royalston & Silver Lake Street 6:11
Lennox & Lakeview Avenue 6:13
Lennox & Lincoln Avenue 6:15
Kim's Corner Store 6:16
Pequoig Avenue & Exchange Street 6:19
Post Office 6:21
North Orange Road & Brooks Road 6:25
Main Street & North Orange Road (Country Mart) 6:28
837 Partridgeviltle Road (Apartments) 6:31
Partridgevitle Road & White Pond Road 6:32
White Pond Road & Northern Avenue 6:35
2320 South Athol Road 6:43
South Athol Road & Partridgeville Road 6:44
Riverview Avenue (2nd Entrance) 6:45
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 4 ATHOL

McCarthy

Woodlawn Road & Jeanne Drive 6:03
New Sherborn & Conant Road 6:06
Ricevitle & Conant Road 6:13
New Athol Road @ Flat Rock Road 6:19
Pleasant Street & High Knob Road 6:28
Pleasant Street & Keiton Street 6:30
Chestnut Street & Hapgood Street 6:33
Hapgood Street & Cottage Street 6:35
Chestnut Street & Fairview Avenue 6:38
Uptown Common & Church Street 6:43
Main Street & Barrett Avenue (@ Crosswalk) 6:45
Templeton Road & Garfield Road 6:47
State Road & Baldwin Hill Road [Phillipston) 6:48
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 5 ROYALSTON

McCarthy

362 Athol-Richmond Road 6:00
385 Athol-Richmond Road 6:05
Winchendon Road & Woods Road 6:15
Deland Road & Old Turnpike Road 6:25
18 Norcross Road 6:31
64 Neale Road 6:38
Royalston General Store 6:45
Baldwinville Road & Phillipston Road 6:48
Royalston Road & Colony Road 6:52
Lamb City Campground- 85 Royalston Road 6:54
Royalston Read & Old Royalston Road 6:55
Lamb City Road & Rice Road (Temptleton) 6:58
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/26/2025

RTE 6 BARRE

McCarthy

Williamsville Road & Burnshirt (Hubbardston) 5:48
Williamsville Road & Gilbert Road 5:50
815 Williamsville Road 5:51
Williamsville Road & Farringien Read 5:52
288 Williamsville Road 5:54
Worcester Road & Nelson Way 6:01
Worcester Road & Fruitland Road/Town Farm Road 6:03
499 Worcester Road 6:04
Worcester Road & Wildwood Drive 6:05
Vernon Avenue & Barre Depot Road 6:07
Vernon Avenue/Main & South Barre Road 6:11
Main Street & Wheelwright (Village Market) 6:12
Sams Way 6:14
Wheelwright Road & South Street (@ Island) 6:16
South Street & Loring Road 6:17
South Street & Root Road 6:18
284 Old Hardwick Road 6:25
Old Hardwick Road & Almon Thrasher Road 6:30
Sheldon Road & Old Dana Road 6:34
West Street & Washburn Road 6:40
Barre Road/Jackson Lane/Winship Road 6:43
851 West Street 6:44
Exchange & Mechanic Street 6:46
Hubbardston Road (Route 62) & Valley Road 6:47
Barre Road & Hale Road 6:52
Natty Brook Road 6:54
19 Barre Road 7:00
Barre Read & Pond View Way 7:01
Mgenty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 7 HUBBARDSTON

McCarthy

New Templeton & Cross Road 6:13
Cross Road & Ragged Hill Road 6:14
140 Ragged Hill Road 6:16
Birches Road & Ragged Hill Road 6:17
11 Pitcherville Road 6:18
63 Pitcherville Road 6:19
Pitcherville Road & Gardner Road 6:21
Gardner Road & Dogwood North 6:23
100 Williamsvilie Road 6:30
Williamsville & Kruse Road 6:32
Williamsville & Hale Road 6:35
1 Worcester Road (Flashing Yellow Light) 6:39
Old Princeton & Simonds Hill Road 6:43
43 Healdville Road 6:45
11 Healdville Road 6:47
Grimes & Streeter Road 6:51
Old Westminster Road & High Bridge Road 6:56
New Westminster Road & Bemis Road 7:02
New Westminster Road & Muskogee Avenue 7:04
New Westminster Road & Mare Meadow 7:06
New Westminster Road & Adams Road 7:08
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/08/2025
RTE 8 STERLING/PRINCETON
AA Transportation

Greenland Road @ Riverview Road 5:55
Princeton Road @ Holden Road 5:59
Redemption Rock Trail @ Fox Run Road 6:03
Redemption Rock Trail @ Clemence Avenue 6:05
Boutelle Road @ Bean Road 6:10
Chase Hill Road @ Rota Spring Ice Cream 6:19
Kendall Hill Road @ Adam Taylor Road 6:22
Maple Street @ Ashton Lane 6:24
Main Street @ Park Street 6:26
Laurelwood Road @ Meetinghouse Hill Road 6:27
Route 62 @ 34 Clinton Road 6:29
Redstone Hill @ Redstone Place 6:29
Wiles Road @ Clinton Road {Route 62) 6:33
Pratts Junction @ Albright Road 6:35
Leominster Road (Route 12) @ Research Drive 6:40
East Park Road @ Mellon Hollow Road 6:42
North Row Road @ Cole Road (1st) 6:47
North Row Road @ North Row/Heywood Road Intersection 6:54
Heywood Road @ Tuttle Road 6:55
Osgood Road @ Beaman Road 7.00
Beaman Road @ South Nelson Road 7:01
Beaman Road @ Still River Road 7:02
Redemption Rock Trail @ Pheasant Hill Lane 7:03
Redemption Rock Trail @ 419 Redemption Rock Trail 7:03
Redemption Rock Trail @ Leominster Road 7:.04
Redemption Rock Trail @ Princeton Fire Station 2 7:06
Fitchburg Road (Route 31) @ Rocky Pond Road 7:08
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/08/2025
RTE 9 PRINCETON/ HOLDEN
AA Transportation

Sterling Road @ Parket's Place 6:11
Sterling Road @ Thomas Prince School 6:12
Butlard Road @ Houghton Road 6:13
Route 62 @ Sterling Road 6:16
Hubbardston Road @ Town Hall Drive 6:17
Hubbardston Road @ Calamint Hill Road North (Route 62 Side) 6:18
Hubbarston Road @ Wheeler Road 6:20
Wheeler Road @ Ralph Read 6:24
Ball Hill Road @ Grow Lane 6:27
Ball Hill Road @ Schoolheuse Road 6:28
Ball Hill Road @ Brook Station Road/Ball Hill 6:30
Quinapoxet Street @ Mill Street 6:36
Quinapoxet Street @ Bull Run 6:38
Windy Ridge @ Slipper Hill Lane 6:40
Wachusett Street (Route 31) @ Fort Sumter 6:45
Worcester Road @ Elmwood Avenue 6:47
Worcester Road @ Mason Street 6:48
Worcester Road @ Hickory Drive & Worcester Road 6:51
Monty Tech 7:15




Revised 08/08/2025

RTE 10 HOLDEN

AA Transportation

Route 122A (Main Street) @ Howes Farmstand (just past Bond Street) 6:08
Route 122A (Main Street) @ Miles Avenue {across from 68) 6:10
Malden Street (after Sunnyside Ford) 6:19
Malden Street @ Chapel Street Intersection 6:21
Chapel Street @ Alden Hill Road 6:22
Chapel Street @ Shrewsbury Street 6:24
Holden Street @ Lane Avenue 6:25
Brattle Street @ Doyle Read Intersection 6:27
Shrewsbhury Street @ Parler Avenue 6:28
Butlard Street @ Colorado Avenue 6:29
Builard Street @ Malden Street 6:32
Wachusett Street @ River Street 6:35
Manning Street @ North Street 6:55
Monty Tech 7:15




Revised 08/08/2025
RTE 11 HOLDEN
AA Transportation

Route 68 @ Bryant Road 6:07
Route 68 @ Old Broad Street (2nd Entrance) 6:08
Route 68 @ Pizza 17/Beauty Shop 6:10
Reservoir Street (Route 31 South) @ Avery Heights Drivé 6:13
Reservoir Street (Route 31 South) @ Mixter Road 6:16
Bailey Road @ Putnam Road 6:21
Salisbury Street @ Fox Hill Drive 6:23
Cranbrook Drive 6:24
Newell Road @ South Main Sireet 6:28
South Main Street @ Hawthorne Road 6:31
Main Street @ Dunkin Donuts Driveway 6:33
Highland Street (Route 31 North) @ Walnut Street 6:36
Highland Street (Route 31 North) @ Jamieson Road 6:38
Highland Street (Route 31 North) @ High Ridge Road 6:39
Highland Street (Route 31 North) @ Snowberry Lane 6:41
Monty Tech 711




Revised 08/26/2028

RTE 12 WINCHENDON
McCarthy
Baldwinville State Road {202) & Mill Glen Road 6:13
147 Baldwinville State Road 6:14
Baldwinville State Road & Main Street 6:16
Chase Lane & Krantz Road 6:18
Main Street & Sibley Road 6:20
Main Street & Hale Street 6:21
Main Street & Alger Street 6:22
River Road & Brooks Road 6:24
-|Brooks Road & Royalston Road North 6:28
Royalston Road North & Bosworth Road 6:32
Brown Street & Bayberry Circle {1st Entrance, across from 609 Brown Street) 6:35
Brown Street & Bayberry Circle {2nd Entrance, Precision Wraps & Tints) 6:36
Brown Street & Hill Street 6:38
Front Street & Kemp Street 6:41
333 Front Street 6:42
Front Street & Mason Street 6:43
West Street & lrwin Court 6:44
School Street & Peari Street 6:46
Pearl Street & Lincoln Avenue 6:47
Lincoln Avenue & Grove Street 6:48
Lincoln Avenue & Front Street 6:49
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 13 WINCHENDON

McCarthy

1363 Green Street (Gardner) 6:12
1375 Green Street (Gardner) 6:12
106 Gardner Road 6:14
Gardner Road & Teel Road 6:15
Beach View Drive (Big Dam) 6:30
Glenallen Street & Maple Street 6:33
Maple Street @ Lakeshore & Vaine Street 6:36
Central Street & Jackson Avenue 6:38
582 Central Street 6:41
808 Central Street 6:42
65 Forristall Road 6:44
Central Street & Pond Street 6:49
Spring Street & Emerald Street 6:52
704 Spring Street 6:56
Monty Tech 7:18




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 14 WINCHENDON

McCarthy

Mailboxes for 195 Mellen Road 6:28
Mill Glen Read & Eli Drive 6:37
Mill Glen Road & Town Farm Road 6:38
Mill Gien Road & Baldwinville Road 6:40
38 Baldwinville Road 6:43
Common- Baldwinville/High & Hale/Teel Road 6:48
High Street & Eagle Road 6:49
Ash Street & Myrtle Street 6:52
Ash Street & Converse Drive 6:58
Monty Tech 7:20




RTE 15 TEMPLETON/BALDWINVILLE
McCarthy

Revised 08/21/2025

Brooks Village /Queen Lake/Phillipston Road 6:34
Baldwinville Road & Otter River Road 6:40
Baldwinville Road & Day Mill Road 6:43
Baldwinville Road & Cottage Street 6:46
Circle Street & Elm Street 6:48
State Road & Highland Avenue 6:50
State Road & Baldwin Drive 6:51
River Street & Main Street (Red Onion) 6:53
Main Street & Hamlett Mill Road 6:55
Depot Road & Wiilow Street 6:56
Otter River Road & North Main Street 6:58
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 16 TEMPLETON/BALDWINVILLE

McCarthy

Victoria Lane & Hubbardston Road 6:20
162 Barre Road 6:26
Barre Road & Gray Road 6:29
Gray Road & Farnsworth Road 6:31
114 Farnsworth Road 6:33
Farnsworth Road & French Road 6:35
South Road & White Circle 6:37
South Road & Victoria Lane 6:41
216 South Road 6:43
South Road & Dudley Road (Fire Station) 6:45
Patriots Road & Muskett Drive 6:47
Patriots Road & South Main Street (Reno's) 6:48
South Main Street & Pail Factory Road & Partridgeville Road 6:51
Patriots Road & Ladder Hill Terrace 6:55
Monty Tech 7:13




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 17 GARDNER

McCarthy

Park Street & Graham Street 6:37
Park Street & Allen Street 6:39
Clark Street & Ryan Street 6:42
Clark Street & Century Way 6:43
Leo Street & Fernwood Drive (Island) 6:44
State Street & Pine Drive (Templeton) 6:51
West Street & Keyes Road 6:55
West Street & Foss Road 6:57
West Street & Coleman Street 6:59
West Street & Monadnocik Street 7:00
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/21/2025

RTE 18 GARDNER

McCarthy

Greenwood Street & Baker Street 6:34
Pleasant Street & Knowlton Street 6:37
Parker Street & Leamy Street 6:40
West Broadway & Deer Hill Road 6:45
West Broadway & Airport Road 6:46
West Broadway & Talcott Avenue 6:47
West Broadway & Manca Drive 6:48
West Broadway & Pinewood 6:49
West Broadway & Stephanie Drive 6:50
Dyer & Mill Street 6:52
Mill Street & Whitney Street 6:53
Whitney Street & Timpany Boulevard 6:55
Union & East Broadway 6:59
East Broadway & Maynard Street 7:01
Main Street & Shady Avenue (2nd Entrance) *Westminster* 7:05
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/27/2025

RTE 19 GARDNER

McCarthy

Kelton Street & Eaton Street 6:34
Green & Matthews Street 6:38
Matthews Street & Boulder Drive 6:39
Peari & Chapel Sireet 6:47
Chestnut Street & Temple Street 6:54
Price Chopper Driveway & Sherman Street 6:55
Central Street & Pine Street 6:59
Pearl Street & Lawrence Street 7:01
Betty Spring Road & Foster Court 7:03
Betty Spring Road & Saunders Street 7.05
Betty Spring Road & Carlson Lane 7:07
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 20 ASHBURNHAM/WESTMINSTER

McCarthy

Pearl Street & Hosley Road 6:11
Pleasant Street & Main Street 6:18
6 Water Street 6:19
Ashbhy Road & Stowell Road 6:21
150 Ashby Road 6:22
248 Ashby Road 6:23
119 & Hardy Road 6:25
Route 119 & Old Pierce Road 6:30
Little Watatic Pond Road 6:32
Old Ashby & Rindge Turnpike 6:33
Holt & Hay Road 6:38
Russell Hill & Croshy Road 6:50
2 Russell Hill Road 6:51
Proctor Road & Main Street 6:52
Central Street & Willard Road 6:54
Willard Road & Fairview 6:55
16 Barrel Road 7:05
South Ashburnham Road & Bean Porridge Hill Road 7:09
South Ashburnham Road & Woodland Drive (1st Entrance) 7:10
88 South Ashburnham Road 7:11
South Ashburnham Road & West Hill Drive 7:12
Monty Tech 7:20




~~

Revised 08/27/2025

RTE 21 ASHBURNHAM/WESTMINSTER

McCarthy

Gardner & South Main Street 6:16
Fourwinds Drive 6:24
Lake Road & Sherbert Road 6:30
Harris Road & Cross Road 6:33
93 East Rindge Road 6:38
West Shore Drive & Seneca 6:44
Dunn Road & Noel Drive 6:51
Sherbert & Dunn Road 6:53
Cheshire Pond Road 7:00
Winchendon Road (12) & Hunter Avenue 7:02
209 Winchendon Road 7:02
180 Winchendon Road 7:04
74 Winchendon Road 7:05
Corey Hill & Juniper (1st Entrance) 7:07
Williams & Bray Avenue 7:09
Williams & Turnpike Road 7:10
Williams & South Main Street 711
Westminster Street & Platts Road 7:12
East Road & Narrows Road 7:12
Depot Road & Turnpike Road 7:15
South Ashburnham Road & Needham Road 7:15
Monty Tech 7:22




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 22 ASHBURNHAM/WESTMINSTER

McCarthy

West Main Street & Fenno Drive 5:58
Main Street & Nichols Street 6:01
Ellis Road & Old County Read G:06
Ellis Road & Partridge Hill Road 6:08
Etlis Road & Minott Road 6:12
Minott Road & Kurikka Place 6:14
179 Minott Road 6:16
Minott Road & Newton Road 6:17
Minott Road & Cross Road 6:19
10 Harrington Road 6:22
148 West Princeton Road 6:31
Spruce Road & Davis Road 6:35
South & Carter Road 6:40
Leominster & Seaver Street 6:41
Pleasant Street & Bacon Street 6:45
Bacon Street & Overiook Road 6:47
33 Oakmont Avenue 6:48
58 Oakmont Avenue 6:49
86 Oakmont Avenue 6:49
Oakmont Avenue, North Common & Mossman Road 6:50
North Common & East Gardner Road 6:51
Town Farm & Batherick Road 6:58
Redemption Rock Church/ 3 Hager Park Road 7:00
Gatehouse & Kent Road 7:05
Gatehouse & East Road 7:06
East Road & Leino Park 7.08
East Road & Winters Drive 7:09
51 East Road 7:10
East Road & Narrows Road 7:12
197 Narrows Road 7:15
Depot Road & Turnpike Road 7:16
Dollar General 7:19
Monty Tech 7:22




Revised 08/27/2025

RTE 23 ASHBY/FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Rindge Road & Scott Road 5:46
Rindge Road & Stoneyhrook Road 5:48
1390 Rindge Road 5:48
169 Richardson Road 5:56
Richardson Road & South Road 5:57
545 South Road 6:00
South Road & Nourse Road 6:02
South Road & Main Stireet @ The Ashby Market 6:04
Main Street & Erickson Road 6:05
West State Road & Breed Road 6:05
28 Pillsbury Road 6:10
397 Pillsbury Road 6:12
Pilisbury Road & Bennett Road 6:13
558 Pillsbury Road 6:13
West Road & Pillsbury Road 6:15
West Road & Breed Read (Includes Park Road) 6:16
West Road & Jewett Hill Road 6:17
556 Mason Road 6:29
Mason Road & Simonds Road 6:30
Greenvilte Road & Davis Road 6:34
County Road @ Main Street 6:40
Fitchburg State Road & Page Road 6:44
934 Fitchburg State Road 6:44
Fitchburg State Road & Northfield & Tayior 6:45
Ashby State Road & ArnHow Farm Road 6:47
High Rock Road @ Fisher Road 6:52
Fisher Road & Pearl Hill Road 6:54
Pearl Hill Road & Pelham Road 6:55
Mechanic Street & Bigelow Read 6:58
Mechanic Street & Northmen Passway 6:59
Fairmount Street & Oak Hill 7:06
Reingold Avenue & Fairmount Street 7.08
461 Fairmount Street 7.08
Monty Tech 7:15




Revised 08/26/2025

RTE 24 LUNENBURG/FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Cross Road & Lakeview Avenue 5:67
1299 Lancaster Avenue 6:05
Leominster Shirley Road @ Reservoir 6:06
963 Reservoir Road 6:07
Reservoir Road & Round Road 6:08
Goodrich Street & Easter Brook Road 6:09
675 Reservoir Road 6:12
614 Reservoir Road 6:13
475 Reservoir Road 6:13
Reservoir Road & Houghton's Mili Road 6:14
167 Reservoir Road 6:16
Burrage Avenue & Whitetail Crossing 6:18
Burrage Avenue & Flat Hill Road 6:19
179 Arhor Street 6:33
49 Pine Street 6:34
Townsend Harbor Road & Hemlock Drive 6:36
639 Townsend Harbor Road 6:38
Townsend Harbor Road & Crescent Road 6:42
1790 Mass Avenue 6:47
Massachusetts Avenue & Elmwood Road 6:47
1112 Massachusetts Avenue 6:50
563 Massachusetts Avenue 6:52
North Street & Pearl Street 6:58
Pearl Street & Blossom Street 6:59
Blossom Street & Crescent Street 7:00
Elm Street & Oliver Street 7:03
Monty Tech 7:15




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 25 FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Wanoosnoc Road & Normandy Road 6:46
Wanoosnoc Road & Meadowhrook Lane 6:47
Wanoosnoc Road & Rodiman 6:48
Wanooshoc Road & Page Avenue 6:50
South Street & Frankiin Avenue 6:52
South Street & Old South Street (Prides Auto Body) 6:55
South Street & Everett Street 6:57
Pine Street & South Sireet 6:58
Pine Street & Milk Street 6:59
Rollstone Street & Pratt Street 7:01
Rollstone Street & Moran Heights 7:01| =
Rollstone Street & Causeway Street 7:01
Causeway Street & Pratt Street 7:03
Pratt Street / Oak Hill Road & Hurd Street 7:08
Depot Street & Franklin Road 7:15
Depot Street & Appleton Circle 7:16
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 26 FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Sheridan Street & Falulah Road 6:54
Water Street & Connors Passway 6:58
Water Street & Cld Leominster Road 6:59
Water Street & Normandy Road 7:00
Water Street & Newton Street 7:02
Water Street & Burnett Street 7:03
Water Street & Third Street 7:05
Water Street & Nashua Street 7.07
Laurel Street & South Street 7:09
Laurel Street & Charles Street 7:11
Rotistone Street & Shattuck Street 7:12
Rollstone Street & Kimball Street 7:13
Kimball Street & Foster Street 7:14
Kimball Street & Beech Street 7:14
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 27 FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Electric Avenue & Forest Hills Avenue 6:40
Linda Street & Theresa Street 6:42
Oak Hill Road & Pepper Road (for 1097 Pepper) 6:45
Hollywood Street & Vine Street 6:51
Vine Street & Rollstone Road 6:51
Rollstone Road & Belgian Way 6:53
863 Mount Elam Road 6:54
Mount Elam Road & Turkey Hill Road 6:55
Mount Elam Road & Damon Road 6:56
344 Mount Etam Road 6:57
St. Camille Street & Legros Street 7:00
Woodland Street & Daniels Street 7:02
JD's Variety 7:06
Franklin Road & Oak Hill Road 7.07
Franklin Road & Shadow Drive 7:08
805 Franklin Road 7:09
Franklin Road & Revolution Drive 7:09
Franklin Road & Great Oak 7:09
1304 Franklin Road 7:10
Franklin Road & Fifth Mass Turnpike 7:10
455 Princeton Road 7:12
395 Princeton Road 7:13
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 28 LUNENBURG/FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Northfield Road & Highland Street 6:48
Northfield Road & Holman Avenue 6:48
Northfield Road & Gilcrest Street 6:49
Main Street & Memorial Drive-Town Hall 6:53
West Street & Leominster Road 6:57
West Street & Sunny Hilt Road 6:57
Hollis Road & West Street 6:59
Pond Street & Lakefront {at driving range) 7:02
Whalom Road & John Street 7:04
Whalom Road & Rogers Way 7:04
Whalom Road & Pratt Street 7:05
Whalom Road & Graham Street 7:06
Summer Street & Weatherbee Road (Cabal Salen) 7:07
Summer Street & Poplar Street 7:07
Summer Street & Ray Avenue 7:07
Summer Street & Boutelle Street 7:09
Summer Street & Maverick Street 7:10
Summer Street & Harvard Street 7:10
Summer Street & Winter Street 7:12
Monty Tech 7:20




Revised 08/26/2025

RTE 29 LUNENBURG/FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Chase Road & Northfield Road 6:27
Chase Road & Boucher Road 6:29
Howard Street & West Townsend Road 6:33
Howard Street ® Sequoia Drive 6:33
New West Townsend Road & Northfield Road 6:41
New West Townsend Road & Cortland Avenue 6:42
Marshall Road & Fairview Avenue 6:45
Buttrick Avenue & Klondike Avenue 6:47
Pearl Street & Marden Street 6:48
White Street & Jacklyn Drive (228 White Street) 6:48
White Street & Richard's Way 6:49
White Street & Maple Parkway 6:49
Mass Avenue & Pleasant Street 6:51
Lunenburg Street & Klondike Avenue 6:52
Lunenburg Street & Townsend Street 6:55
Lunenburg Street & Culley Street 6:57
Lunenburg Street & Highland Avenue 7:02
Post Office- 881 Main Street 7:05
SS Lobster- 691 River Street 7:12
Monty Tech 7:17




Revised 08/25/2025

RTE 30 FITCHBURG

Dee Bus

Yarn Mill & Sheldon Road 6:43
Ashburnham Hill Road & Valley View Drive 6:45
507 Ashburnham Hill Road 6:46
Ashburnham Hill Road & Scott Road 6:47
Ashburnham Hill Road & Williams Road 6:47
393 Williams Road 6:52
Alpine Road & Westminster Hill Road 7.00
Westminster Hill Road & Fairview Street 7:02
Mcintire Road & Stickney Road 7:07
421 Ashburnham Street 7:12
335 Ashburnham Street 7:12
Sanborn Street & Westminster Hill Road 7:14
Temple Street & Vernon Street 7:16
Westminster Street & Cascade Street 7:19
Westminster Street & Parsons Circle 7:20
Westminster Street & Industrial Road 7:22
Monty Tech 7:25




